

\212  
SLP(C)... 3608 OF 2004  
ITEM No.11

Court No.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..... CC.3608/2004

(From the final order dated 25/08/2003 in CWP 3576/03 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYAN  
A AT CHANDIGARH passed in the Review Appln. No.438/2003 dated 5th December, 2003)

PRADEEP KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1  
( c/delay in filing SLP and with Office Report )

Date : 26/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)  
Mr. R.K. Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. M.K.verma, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B.R.Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On request by learned counsel for the petitioner, stand out for one week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master